900249395 03/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brad Abramson		03/06/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Dental Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	8215 Roswell Road, Building 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78189430	GLOBAL DENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404-256-0501

Email: brad.abramson@globaldentalsolutions.com

Correspondent Name:Global Dental Solutions, LLCAddress Line 1:8215 Roswell Road, Building 500Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	brad abramson
Signature:	/babramson/
Date:	03/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=GDS_USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0228 OP \$40.00 78189430

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Brad Abramson, a citizen of The United States of America, do hereby transfer ownership, interest, and goodwill of the trademark, GLOBAL DENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (serial number 78189430) to Global Dental Solutions, LLC. Global Dental Solutions, LLC is a limited liability corporation in the state of Georgia.

Date: 3-04-2003

Brad Abramson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/13/2013